
Pos Zone Points Pins All-Pts
1 South Queensland 69 11160 10
2 Australian Capital Territory 61 11112 9
3 Purple Fusion 49 10742 8
4 South Australia 49 10493 7
5 New South Wales 48 10388 6
6 Victoria 46 10580 5
7 Green Fusion 39 9757 4
8 Tasmania 36 10044 3
9 Northern Territory 29 9481 2
10 North Queensland 24 9260 1

Pos Zone Points Pins All-Pts
1 New South Wales 68 9699 10
2 South Queensland 59.5 9821 9
3 Victoria 53 9381 8
4 Australian Capital Territory 51.5 9168 7
5 South Australia 47 9241 6
6 Purple Fusion 43 8717 5
7 Northern Territory 42 9020 4
8 Tasmania 33 8789 3
9 Green Fusion 27.5 8584 2
10 North Queensland 25.5 8041 1

Pos Zone Ttl All-Pts Points Pins
1 South Queensland 19 128.5 20981
2 New South Wales 16 116 20087
3 Australian Capital Territory 16 112.5 20280
4 Victoria 13 99 19961
5 South Australia 13 96 19734
6 Purple Fusion 13 92 19459
7 Northern Territory 6 71 18501
8 Tasmania 6 69 18833
9 Green Fusion 6 66.5 18341
10 North Queensland 2 49.5 17301

Men's Pointscore
2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated Points



Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
WAYLING Mathew 206 191 1 215 242 1 191 195 1 1240 242 6 206.67 3
SPROULE Craig 234 1 184 1 151 1 153 722 234 4 180.50 3
ELLISS Brad 214 1 290 1 214 1 205 175 1 1098 290 5 219.60 4
DANIEL Alvin 201 159 203 1 563 203 3 187.67 1
Total Team Pinfall 621 2 640 2 663 2 631 2 517 2 551 2 3623 663 6 603.83 12
Total Team Points 3 4 4 4 4 4 23
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ELLISS Tracey-Lee 199 1 201 1 178 1 179 1 211 1 968 211 5 193.60 5
QUIRKE Jackie 193 179 136 161 1 167 1 836 193 5 167.20 2
STAIER Debbie 131 156 129 416 156 3 138.67 0
HOGAN Toni 162 138 169 127 138 734 169 5 146.80 0
Total Team Pinfall 554 518 2 445 2 486 2 435 516 2 2954 554 6 492.33 8
Total Team Points 1 3 3 3 1 4 15

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PRINCE Daniel 189 161 1 191 1 541 191 3 180.33 2
ROWE Casey 170 211 1 204 1 216 213 1 204 1218 216 6 203.00 3
GOODENOUGH Craig 168 1 244 1 247 1 216 1 189 1064 247 5 212.80 4
ROUSELL Chris 213 161 201 1 212 787 213 4 196.75 1
Total Team Pinfall 551 616 2 640 2 593 2 605 2 605 3610 640 6 601.67 8
Total Team Points 1 4 4 4 5 0 18
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PETRIS Rhiannon 147 1 192 1 161 1 170 157 827 192 5 165.40 3
MURPHY Sharon 120 170 131 171 1 592 171 4 148.00 1
DYER Tess 138 181 1 161 1 156 636 181 4 159.00 2
OLIVER Samantha 182 1 194 1 195 193 1 156 1 920 195 5 184.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 449 2 556 2 494 544 2 448 2 484 2975 556 6 495.83 8
Total Team Points 4 4 1 4 4 1 18

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COOK Brad 182 1 153 204 184 1 723 204 4 180.75 2
ZUMBO Tony 216 1 183 1 247 1 171 1 182 1 999 247 5 199.80 5
WALKER Murray 210 1 207 200 157 236 1 1010 236 5 202.00 2
SUTTON Tony 159 148 187 255 1 749 255 4 187.25 1
Total Team Pinfall 608 2 549 600 476 573 1 675 2 3481 675 6 580.17 5
Total Team Points 5 1 1 1 2 5 15
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CHARRY Kerrie 172 1 201 1 193 1 236 1 188 1 990 236 5 198.00 5
DEEGAN Lousie 171 186 1 159 185 183 884 186 5 176.80 1
FRANCIS Angela 159 1 172 183 1 180 1 183 1 877 183 5 175.40 4
DOWTON Ros 153 1 153 1 178 1 484 178 3 161.33 3
Total Team Pinfall 502 2 511 513 2 554 2 601 2 554 2 3235 601 6 539.17 10
Total Team Points 4 2 4 5 4 4 23

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
MISENER Mike 211 160 228 1 171 210 1 980 228 5 196.00 2
BYRNES Harley 190 127 193 192 161 863 193 5 172.60 0
FRYER John 148 192 196 1 169 193 1 898 196 5 179.60 2
CLARKE Graeme 148 123 123 394 148 3 131.33 0
Total Team Pinfall 507 473 547 560 484 564 2 3135 564 6 522.50 2
Total Team Points 0 0 1 1 0 4 6
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 132 111 145 1 116 504 145 4 126.00 1
BAKER Heather 126 138 1 165 1 429 165 3 143.00 2
LUM Helen 152 139 159 144 182 1 776 182 5 155.20 1
MINUTELLO Loretta 179 1 153 0.5 155 1 169 132 181 1 969 181 6 161.50 3.5
Total Team Pinfall 437 416 439 444 414 528 2 2678 528 6 446.33 2
Total Team Points 1 0.5 2 0 1 5 9.5
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2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
OZ TENPIN CHIRNSIDE PARK, VICTORIA

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
SIMPSON Matthew 171 1 137 180 1 488 180 3 162.67 2
KRINK Andrew 174 202 1 188 148 141 853 202 5 170.60 1
STRANGWAYS Matthew 158 232 1 171 139 700 232 4 175.00 1
MARKS Zach 212 1 193 1 225 1 259 1 197 1 183 1269 259 6 211.50 5
Total Team Pinfall 544 596 2 598 2 584 484 504 3310 598 6 551.67 4
Total Team Points 1 5 4 1 1 1 13
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
WHITE Kathryn 166 126 182 1 168 1 180 822 182 5 164.40 2
BENNETTS Uschi 147 170 1 167 484 170 3 161.33 1
COWAN Cherylynn 137 172 1 163 171 1 146 789 172 5 157.80 2
HIGGINS Rosie 209 1 259 1 158 168 159 953 259 5 190.60 2
Total Team Pinfall 493 508 2 548 2 507 507 2 485 3048 548 6 508.00 6
Total Team Points 1 4 3 1 4 0 13

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
HILL Jarrod 203 204 217 178 1 175 977 217 5 195.40 1
BARLOW Ben 192 1 191 1 216 186 157 942 216 5 188.40 2
SMITH Shane 183 213 1 191 168 1 755 213 4 188.75 2
FERGUSON Alex 181 1 172 1 172 180 705 181 4 176.25 2
Total Team Pinfall 576 2 578 605 577 2 520 523 3379 605 6 563.17 4
Total Team Points 4 1 1 4 0 1 11
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COOK Kerry 165 1 178 1 140 147 188 818 188 5 163.60 2
BARLOW Cassie 180 170 190 1 169 159 1 868 190 5 173.60 2
FERGUSON Shelley 199 1 187 157 186 158 1 887 199 5 177.40 2
FINLAY Mary 169 175 1 147 491 175 3 163.67 1
Total Team Pinfall 544 2 535 466 551 474 2 494 3064 551 6 510.67 4
Total Team Points 4 1 0 2 3 1 11

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
STEVENSON Paul 217 1 178 159 213 1 767 217 4 191.75 2
CHARLTON Jason 231 1 194 1 212 1 246 1 883 246 4 220.75 4
WOOLER Michael 204 1 228 1 247 1 248 1 202 1 193 1 1322 248 6 220.33 6
HINE Ronald 175 161 1 156 189 681 189 4 170.25 1
Total Team Pinfall 596 567 2 634 2 631 2 573 1 652 2 3653 652 6 608.83 9
Total Team Points 2 4 4 4 3 5 22
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
VAN DALEN Shellie 191 1 162 226 1 201 1 181 1 961 226 5 192.20 4
OLSEN Jo 207 1 172 192 1 143 140 854 207 5 170.80 2
WILSON Kathy 181 181 1 216 1 171 182 1 931 216 5 186.20 3
CROUCHEN Sharyn 156 1 191 1 176 1 523 191 3 174.33 3
Total Team Pinfall 579 2 490 598 2 584 2 515 503 2 3269 598 6 544.83 8
Total Team Points 4 1 5 5 1 4 20

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROOMHALL Adrian 152 171 179 191 693 191 4 173.25 0
TABRETT Martin 163 1 246 1 221 1 175 805 246 4 201.25 3
SMITH Steve 190 1 202 1 176 190 758 202 4 189.50 2
MURFET Josh 254 1 206 217 1 223 266 1 159 1325 266 6 220.83 3
Total Team Pinfall 607 2 560 639 2 615 620 2 540 3581 639 6 596.83 6
Total Team Points 5 1 4 1 3 0 14
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
TABRETT Sue 181 1 173 1 170 1 161 1 153 838 181 5 167.60 4
ROWE Tania 177 225 1 190 1 172 1 237 1 1001 237 5 200.20 4
STANLEY Teresa 130 148 118 118 514 148 4 128.50 0
KNAGGS Lisa 143 1 162 170 1 137 612 170 4 153.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 501 2 528 2 522 2 479 427 508 2965 528 6 494.17 6
Total Team Points 4 4 4 2 1 1 16
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2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
OZ TENPIN CHIRNSIDE PARK, VICTORIA

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ROGERS Ben 256 1 194 169 229 1 848 256 4 212.00 2
KEENAN James 167 137 173 202 1 679 202 4 169.75 1
LEYDON Kevin 192 184 1 207 1 201 1 188 1 972 207 5 194.40 4
STEVENS Justin 201 256 1 192 1 180 192 1 1021 256 5 204.20 3
Total Team Pinfall 560 696 2 523 549 583 609 2 3520 696 6 586.67 4
Total Team Points 0 5 1 1 2 5 14
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ROWE Pru 152 157 1 143 195 1 647 195 4 161.75 2
WRIGHT Judy 156 152 1 255 1 171 1 193 1 927 255 5 185.40 4
GUNN Krystal 189 1 171 147 189 1 696 189 4 174.00 2
CARLSSON Kirsten 190 1 153 0.5 191 1 171 160 1 865 191 5 173.00 3.5
Total Team Pinfall 498 462 2 523 597 2 478 2 577 2 3135 597 6 522.50 8
Total Team Points 1 4.5 2 3 4 5 19.5

Men G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
RUANE Beau 225 1 159 170 195 1 153 902 225 5 180.40 2
DOWTON John 245 1 150 163 224 1 175 957 245 5 191.40 2
HARRIS Dean 157 203 1 183 1 203 1 178 924 203 5 184.80 3
COSTABILE Gino 148 159 167 1 474 167 3 158.00 1
Total Team Pinfall 618 2 466 532 513 2 622 2 506 3257 622 6 542.83 6
Total Team Points 4 0 1 4 5 0 14
Women G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PARENTE Lisa 157 156 144 154 611 157 4 152.75 0
LANE Vanessa 165 1 177 1 169 170 1 173 854 177 5 170.80 3
ARCHER Dallas 124 143 149 1 128 544 149 4 136.00 1
RICHARDSON Christina 137 156 175 1 169 171 808 175 5 161.60 1
Total Team Pinfall 426 490 474 482 473 472 2817 490 6 469.50 0
Total Team Points 1 1 1 0 2 0 5

Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
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Total Team Points 
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Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
WAYLING Mathew 157 268 1 217 1 147 2029 268 10 202.90 5
SPROULE Craig 268 1 147 187 1324 268 7 189.14 4
ELLISS Brad 248 1 194 216 1 196 267 1 2219 290 10 221.90 7
DANIEL Alvin 171 200 1 173 1 192 204 1 205 1708 205 9 189.78 4
Total Team Pinfall 576 662 2 536 656 2 688 2 539 7280 688 12 606.67 18
Total Team Points 1 4 2 3 5 0 38
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ELLISS Tracey-Lee 162 192 1 168 193 1 206 1 1889 211 10 188.90 8
QUIRKE Jackie 166 154 148 158 208 1 1670 208 10 167.00 3
STAIER Debbie 128 188 1 150 201 1 167 1250 201 8 156.25 2
HOGAN Toni 131 155 128 1148 169 8 143.50 0
Total Team Pinfall 456 534 2 447 463 522 2 581 2 5957 581 12 496.42 14
Total Team Points 0 4 0 0 4 4 27

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PRINCE Daniel 194 176 1 245 1 200 1 259 1 1615 259 8 201.88 6
ROWE Casey 146 168 205 1 168 1 1905 216 10 190.50 5
GOODENOUGH Craig 202 1 233 1 202 202 1 1903 247 9 211.44 7
ROUSELL Chris 167 168 179 225 1 231 1 1757 231 9 195.22 3
Total Team Pinfall 515 595 546 2 629 2 593 2 692 2 7180 692 12 598.33 16
Total Team Points 1 1 3 4 5 5 37
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PETRIS Rhiannon 149 1 149 170 1 177 1 179 1 1651 192 10 165.10 7
MURPHY Sharon 135 1 157 133 1 1017 171 7 145.29 3
DYER Tess 146 142 137 114 135 1310 181 9 145.56 2
OLIVER Samantha 210 1 140 200 1 150 148 1768 210 10 176.80 6
Total Team Pinfall 505 2 431 505 2 471 2 443 416 5746 556 12 478.83 14
Total Team Points 4 0 5 3 1 1 32

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COOK Brad 188 1 200 1 170 236 1 214 1 1731 236 9 192.33 6
ZUMBO Tony 183 210 1 190 208 1 1790 247 9 198.89 7
WALKER Murray 224 1 169 226 1 170 169 1 1968 236 10 196.80 5
SUTTON Tony 171 1 149 168 1 236 1 1473 255 8 184.13 4
Total Team Pinfall 595 2 540 2 529 652 546 2 619 2 6962 675 12 580.17 13
Total Team Points 4 4 1 2 4 5 35
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CHARRY Kerrie 197 1 165 1 167 1 280 1 1799 280 9 199.89 9
DEEGAN Lousie 183 1 166 1 188 1 149 1 1570 188 9 174.44 5
FRANCIS Angela 188 1 183 1 226 1 159 1 227 1 1860 227 10 186.00 9
DOWTON Ros 173 1 158 1 172 1 170 1 164 1 1321 178 8 165.13 8
Total Team Pinfall 553 2 512 2 520 2 563 2 627 2 540 2 6550 627 12 545.83 22
Total Team Points 5 5 5 5 5 5 53

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
MISENER Mike 192 180 1 156 201 1 192 205 1 2106 228 11 191.45 5
BYRNES Harley 165 166 114 1308 193 8 163.50 0
FRYER John 163 136 156 180 187 1 1720 196 10 172.00 3
CLARKE Graeme 123 128 141 160 946 160 7 135.14 0
Total Team Pinfall 478 481 450 471 513 552 2 6080 564 12 506.67 4
Total Team Points 0 1 0 1 0 4 12
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 138 124 105 140 1011 145 8 126.38 1
BAKER Heather 163 1 153 152 1 170 1 132 1 1199 170 8 149.88 6
LUM Helen 142 145 144 1 172 1 1379 182 9 153.22 3
MINUTELLO Loretta 160 165 182 1 146 148 1770 182 11 160.91 4.5
Total Team Pinfall 465 463 472 2 438 383 460 5359 528 12 446.58 4
Total Team Points 1 0 4 2 1 1 18.5
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Total Team Points 
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2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
OZ TENPIN CHIRNSIDE PARK, VICTORIA

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
SIMPSON Matthew 158 188 1 172 1 155 147 1308 188 8 163.50 4
KRINK Andrew 187 1 132 193 188 162 1715 202 10 171.50 2
STRANGWAYS Matthew 169 186 1 146 185 176 1562 232 9 173.56 2
MARKS Zach 150 158 197 1 1774 259 9 197.11 6
Total Team Pinfall 495 459 571 2 511 528 485 6359 598 12 529.92 6
Total Team Points 1 0 5 1 0 0 20
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
WHITE Kathryn 203 1 144 173 158 1500 203 9 166.67 3
BENNETTS Uschi 134 133 147 126 1024 170 7 146.29 1
COWAN Cherylynn 162 136 181 1 172 1 1440 181 9 160.00 4
HIGGINS Rosie 151 177 1 190 1 223 1 155 1 171 2020 259 11 183.64 6
Total Team Pinfall 447 446 540 2 493 2 509 2 501 5984 548 12 498.67 12
Total Team Points 0 1 4 3 4 1 26

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
HILL Jarrod 201 1 199 1 183 232 1 224 1 205 1 2221 232 11 201.91 6
BARLOW Ben 178 1 183 1 159 1462 216 8 182.75 4
SMITH Shane 216 1 177 183 1 206 1 228 1 1765 228 9 196.11 6
FERGUSON Alex 216 1 164 1 173 180 1 1438 216 8 179.75 5
Total Team Pinfall 595 2 592 2 530 2 574 2 603 2 613 2 6886 613 12 573.83 16
Total Team Points 5 4 4 4 4 5 37
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COOK Kerry 200 1 177 1 170 167 179 1 1711 200 10 171.10 5
BARLOW Cassie 176 1 185 148 173 1 175 1 1725 190 10 172.50 5
FERGUSON Shelley 160 191 1 163 160 161 1722 199 10 172.20 3
FINLAY Mary 177 179 1 189 1 1036 189 6 172.67 3
Total Team Pinfall 536 2 553 2 488 509 2 529 2 515 2 6194 553 12 516.17 14
Total Team Points 4 4 0 3 4 4 30

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
STEVENSON Paul 148 225 1 160 201 1 1501 225 8 187.63 4
CHARLTON Jason 246 1 279 1 203 194 214 1 217 1 2236 279 10 223.60 8
WOOLER Michael 236 1 218 1 176 1 200 1 243 1 2395 248 11 217.73 11
HINE Ronald 168 168 177 1194 189 7 170.57 1
Total Team Pinfall 630 2 722 2 531 538 591 2 661 2 7326 722 12 610.50 17
Total Team Points 4 5 0 1 4 5 41
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
VAN DALEN Shellie 192 1 173 1 203 1 180 1 202 1 1911 226 10 191.10 9
OLSEN Jo 156 177 1 127 1314 207 8 164.25 3
WILSON Kathy 226 1 170 185 1 167 1 172 1851 226 10 185.10 6
CROUCHEN Sharyn 191 1 199 1 174 0.5 236 1 194 1 1517 236 8 189.63 7.5
Total Team Pinfall 609 2 542 2 562 2 503 615 2 493 6593 615 12 549.42 16
Total Team Points 5 4 4.5 2 5 1 41.5

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROOMHALL Adrian 184 171 181 201 1 199 1 147 1776 201 10 177.60 2
TABRETT Martin 153 164 1 1122 246 6 187.00 4
SMITH Steve 194 1 188 1 160 168 159 1627 202 9 180.78 4
MURFET Josh 188 1 179 225 1 164 193 2274 266 11 206.73 5
Total Team Pinfall 566 2 512 520 590 2 531 499 6799 639 12 566.58 10
Total Team Points 4 1 0 5 1 0 25
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
TABRETT Sue 167 189 1 149 163 146 1652 189 10 165.20 5
ROWE Tania 161 1 149 167 194 1 132 1804 237 10 180.40 6
STANLEY Teresa 100 197 1 164 166 1141 197 8 142.63 1
KNAGGS Lisa 146 168 154 143 1223 170 8 152.88 2
Total Team Pinfall 474 438 514 485 523 421 5820 528 12 485.00 6
Total Team Points 1 1 1 0 1 0 20

Total Team Points 
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Total Team Points 

Total Team Points 
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2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
OZ TENPIN CHIRNSIDE PARK, VICTORIA

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ROGERS Ben 234 1 197 1 174 189 1642 256 8 205.25 4
KEENAN James 218 1 193 1 212 1 164 160 1626 218 9 180.67 4
LEYDON Kevin 206 207 1 203 1 182 1 181 1 1951 207 10 195.10 8
STEVENS Justin 230 1 213 247 1 115 1826 256 9 202.89 5
Total Team Pinfall 654 2 613 2 649 2 608 2 471 530 7045 696 12 587.08 12
Total Team Points 4 4 5 4 1 1 33
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ROWE Pru 177 1 194 1 174 0.5 158 183 1 1533 195 9 170.33 5.5
WRIGHT Judy 227 1 157 1 161 174 168 1 1814 255 10 181.40 7
GUNN Krystal 174 140 1 151 171 1332 189 8 166.50 3
CARLSSON Kirsten 197 1 170 1 157 168 1 1557 197 9 173.00 6.5
Total Team Pinfall 601 2 521 2 505 469 483 522 2 6236 601 12 519.67 14
Total Team Points 5 5 0.5 2 0 4 36

Men G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
RUANE Beau 151 185 1 192 180 185 1795 225 10 179.50 3
DOWTON John 209 205 1 214 1 162 214 1961 245 10 196.10 4
HARRIS Dean 144 203 1 146 191 1 1608 203 9 178.67 5
COSTABILE Gino 155 1 168 164 139 1100 168 7 157.14 2
Total Team Pinfall 515 517 602 2 500 535 538 6464 622 12 538.67 8
Total Team Points 1 1 5 0 1 0 22
Women G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PARENTE Lisa 107 188 1 189 1 145 127 1367 189 9 151.89 2
LANE Vanessa 166 178 162 200 1 159 199 1 1918 200 11 174.36 5
ARCHER Dallas 137 115 796 149 6 132.67 1
RICHARDSON Christina 146 176 1 175 1 159 152 1 1616 176 10 161.60 4
Total Team Pinfall 419 491 465 564 2 463 478 2 5697 564 12 474.75 4
Total Team Points 0 1 1 5 0 4 16
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Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
WAYLING Mathew 224 1 216 1 234 1 203 213 1 224 1 3343 268 16 208.94 10
SPROULE Craig 222 1 173 222 1 168 1 2109 268 11 191.73 7
ELLISS Brad 214 1 231 1 199 234 1 3097 290 14 221.21 10
DANIEL Alvin 224 222 1 217 192 1 2563 224 13 197.15 6
Total Team Pinfall 662 2 669 2 673 2 568 634 2 626 2 11112 688 18 617.33 28
Total Team Points 4 5 4 1 4 5 61
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ELLISS Tracey-Lee 188 1 202 1 186 1 211 203 1 2879 211 15 191.93 12
QUIRKE Jackie 176 1 173 1 198 1 172 1 213 1 167 1 2769 213 16 173.06 9
STAIER Debbie 140 139 170 165 0.5 1864 201 12 155.33 2.5
HOGAN Toni 204 1 154 1 150 1656 204 11 150.55 2
Total Team Pinfall 520 2 515 2 550 2 497 2 594 2 535 2 9168 594 18 509.33 26
Total Team Points 4 5 4 4 3 4.5 51.5

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PRINCE Daniel 179 183 248 1 171 1 2396 259 12 199.67 8
ROWE Casey 184 1 194 168 203 1 255 1 225 1 3134 255 16 195.88 9
GOODENOUGH Craig 205 200 188 191 2687 247 13 206.69 7
ROUSELL Chris 204 153 196 1 215 1 2525 231 13 194.23 5
Total Team Pinfall 568 598 509 577 699 2 611 2 10742 699 18 596.78 20
Total Team Points 1 0 0 1 5 5 49
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PETRIS Rhiannon 170 1 170 179 1 202 1 160 1 180 2712 202 16 169.50 11
MURPHY Sharon 133 176 129 1455 176 10 145.50 3
DYER Tess 138 147 154 1749 181 12 145.75 2
OLIVER Samantha 161 160 166 173 1 173 1 200 1 2801 210 16 175.06 9
Total Team Pinfall 469 463 521 504 2 480 2 534 8717 556 18 484.28 18
Total Team Points 1 0 1 4 4 1 43

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COOK Brad 143 202 1 182 1 182 2440 236 13 187.69 8
ZUMBO Tony 184 201 1 217 1 191 169 2752 247 14 196.57 9
WALKER Murray 159 223 1 179 184 2713 236 14 193.79 6
SUTTON Tony 201 1 195 222 1 180 212 2483 255 13 191.00 6
Total Team Pinfall 486 604 2 600 2 618 2 555 563 10388 675 18 577.11 19
Total Team Points 0 5 4 4 0 0 48
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
CHARRY Kerrie 161 201 203 195 145 2704 280 14 193.14 9
DEEGAN Lousie 172 181 1 156 153 203 1 212 1 2647 212 15 176.47 8
FRANCIS Angela 190 1 203 1 174 183 1 2610 227 14 186.43 12
DOWTON Ros 149 143 1 125 1738 178 11 158.00 9
Total Team Pinfall 482 525 2 549 2 481 2 572 540 2 9699 627 18 538.83 30
Total Team Points 0 4 3 3 1 4 68

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
MISENER Mike 244 1 176 190 193 1 178 3087 244 16 192.94 7
BYRNES Harley 207 1 135 184 226 127 2187 226 13 168.23 1
FRYER John 159 166 151 1 186 1 200 1 193 2775 200 16 173.44 6
CLARKE Graeme 142 123 1211 160 9 134.56 0
Total Team Pinfall 508 2 545 2 450 560 619 2 498 9260 619 18 514.44 10
Total Team Points 3 3 1 1 4 0 24
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet 126 149 1 155 1 149 124 1714 155 13 131.85 3
BAKER Heather 152 1 157 156 134 154 1952 170 13 150.15 7
LUM Helen 165 146 154 1 1844 182 12 153.67 4
MINUTELLO Loretta 172 170 1 132 128 159 2531 182 16 158.19 5.5
Total Team Pinfall 443 475 475 2 441 411 437 8041 528 18 446.72 6
Total Team Points 1 0 4 2 0 0 25.5
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2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
OZ TENPIN CHIRNSIDE PARK, VICTORIA

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
SIMPSON Matthew 154 113 127 146 1848 188 12 154.00 4
KRINK Andrew 157 1 149 215 1 171 1 156 2563 215 15 170.87 5
STRANGWAYS Matthew 195 235 1 153 176 2321 235 13 178.54 3
MARKS Zach 169 1 165 200 199 1 242 1 2749 259 14 196.36 9
Total Team Pinfall 480 473 511 568 546 2 544 9481 598 18 526.72 8
Total Team Points 2 0 1 1 4 1 29
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
WHITE Kathryn 146 188 1 169 1 163 1 2166 203 13 166.62 6
BENNETTS Uschi 151 127 156 1 146 1604 170 11 145.82 2
COWAN Cherylynn 174 1 160 158 1 178 1 177 2287 181 14 163.36 7
HIGGINS Rosie 191 1 203 1 168 213 1 168 2963 259 16 185.19 9
Total Team Pinfall 516 2 490 472 579 2 493 2 486 9020 579 18 501.11 18
Total Team Points 4 1 1 5 4 1 42

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
HILL Jarrod 184 171 177 178 2931 232 15 195.40 6
BARLOW Ben 192 206 1 206 192 1 249 1 225 1 2732 249 14 195.14 8
SMITH Shane 245 1 207 214 1 227 1 177 219 1 3054 245 15 203.60 10
FERGUSON Alex 178 160 1776 216 10 177.60 5
Total Team Pinfall 621 591 591 579 2 603 622 2 10493 622 18 582.94 20
Total Team Points 1 1 1 4 1 4 49
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
COOK Kerry 171 168 150 188 1 159 2547 200 15 169.80 6
BARLOW Cassie 139 180 1 159 183 1 174 1 2560 190 15 170.67 8
FERGUSON Shelley 142 1 168 1 214 1 162 214 1 2622 214 15 174.80 7
FINLAY Mary 173 1 140 1 163 1 1512 189 9 168.00 6
Total Team Pinfall 452 516 2 546 452 534 2 547 2 9241 553 18 513.39 20
Total Team Points 1 4 2 1 5 4 47

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
STEVENSON Paul 228 1 205 1 200 1 2134 228 11 194.00 7
CHARLTON Jason 182 1 246 1 227 1 258 1 197 1 269 1 3615 279 16 225.94 14
WOOLER Michael 215 1 204 1 199 1 231 1 206 1 236 1 3686 248 17 216.82 17
HINE Ronald 167 172 1 192 1725 192 10 172.50 2
Total Team Pinfall 564 2 678 2 598 2 681 2 608 2 705 2 11160 722 18 620.00 29
Total Team Points 4 5 5 4 5 5 69
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
VAN DALEN Shellie 165 152 192 1 181 1 2601 226 14 185.79 11
OLSEN Jo 160 1 176 175 193 153 1 2171 207 13 167.00 5
WILSON Kathy 203 1 196 1 199 1 169 202 1 2820 226 15 188.00 10
CROUCHEN Sharyn 169 203 1 170 170 1 2229 236 12 185.75 9.5
Total Team Pinfall 528 2 517 578 2 514 587 2 504 2 9821 615 18 545.61 24
Total Team Points 4 1 4 0 4 5 59.5

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
BROOMHALL Adrian 165 172 204 1 143 2460 204 14 175.71 3
TABRETT Martin 201 167 1 188 168 231 1 2077 246 11 188.82 6
SMITH Steve 171 1 176 1 163 201 1 2338 202 13 179.85 7
MURFET Josh 168 200 208 1 159 160 3169 266 16 198.06 6
Total Team Pinfall 540 508 535 600 2 470 592 2 10044 639 18 558.00 14
Total Team Points 1 2 0 4 0 4 36
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
TABRETT Sue 167 1 193 1 155 1 138 2305 193 14 164.64 8
ROWE Tania 220 1 200 1 133 179 1 232 1 2768 237 15 184.53 10
STANLEY Teresa 159 156 1 156 146 182 1 1940 197 13 149.23 3
KNAGGS Lisa 92 153 162 146 1776 170 12 148.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 471 523 2 479 473 463 560 2 8789 560 18 488.28 10
Total Team Points 1 5 1 1 1 4 33
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2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
OZ TENPIN CHIRNSIDE PARK, VICTORIA

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ROGERS Ben 166 220 1 176 192 181 1 2577 256 13 198.23 6
KEENAN James 181 177 1 178 1 2162 218 12 180.17 6
LEYDON Kevin 224 1 204 275 1 258 1 193 3105 275 15 207.00 11
STEVENS Justin 218 1 162 214 1 157 159 2736 256 14 195.43 7
Total Team Pinfall 623 2 532 672 2 568 607 533 10580 696 18 587.78 16
Total Team Points 4 0 5 2 1 1 46
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
ROWE Pru 169 189 1 212 1 158 1 212 1 2473 212 14 176.64 9.5
WRIGHT Judy 162 1 167 178 1 216 1 166 2703 255 15 180.20 10
GUNN Krystal 172 1 175 1 183 1 161 2023 189 12 168.58 6
CARLSSON Kirsten 175 149 1 141 160 2182 197 13 167.85 7.5
Total Team Pinfall 503 2 539 2 528 2 477 559 539 9381 601 18 521.17 20
Total Team Points 4 4 4 2 2 1 53

Men G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
RUANE Beau 222 1 166 184 1 222 1 167 179 2935 225 16 183.44 6
DOWTON John 156 1 211 1 236 1 199 145 2908 245 15 193.87 7
HARRIS Dean 214 1 220 1 202 1 152 2396 220 13 184.31 8
COSTABILE Gino 136 167 115 1518 168 10 151.80 2
Total Team Pinfall 592 2 597 2 556 2 588 2 514 446 9757 622 18 542.06 16
Total Team Points 5 4 4 3 1 0 39
Women G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins HG Games Ave Points
PARENTE Lisa 185 1 143 190 1 156 131 2172 190 14 155.14 4
LANE Vanessa 212 1 192 1 143 155 2620 212 15 174.67 7
ARCHER Dallas 107 164 1 170 1 165 0.5 1402 170 10 140.20 3.5
RICHARDSON Christina 178 1 146 152 153 145 2390 178 15 159.33 5
Total Team Pinfall 575 2 442 453 497 2 479 441 8584 575 18 476.89 8
Total Team Points 5 1 1 3 1 0.5 27.5
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Pos Men Zone Pins Games Ave Points Pos Women Zone Pins Games Ave Points
1 CHARLTON Jason SQ 3615 16 225.94 14 1 CHARRY Kerrie NSW 2704 14 193.14 9
2 ELLISS Brad ACT 3097 14 221.21 10 2 ELLISS Tracey-Lee ACT 2879 15 191.93 12
3 WOOLER Michael SQ 3686 17 216.82 17 3 WILSON Kathy SQ 2820 15 188.00 10
4 WAYLING Mathew ACT 3343 16 208.94 10 4 FRANCIS Angela NSW 2610 14 186.43 12
5 LEYDON Kevin Vic 3105 15 207.00 11 5 VAN DALEN Shellie SQ 2601 14 185.79 11
6 GOODENOUGH Craig PF 2687 13 206.69 7 6 CROUCHEN Sharyn SQ 2229 12 185.75 9.5
7 SMITH Shane SA 3054 15 203.60 10 7 HIGGINS Rosie NT 2963 16 185.19 9
8 PRINCE Daniel PF 2396 12 199.67 8 8 ROWE Tania Tas 2768 15 184.53 10
9 ROGERS Ben Vic 2577 13 198.23 6 9 WRIGHT Judy Vic 2703 15 180.20 10
10 MURFET Josh Tas 3169 16 198.06 6 10 ROWE Pru Vic 2473 14 176.64 9.5
11 DANIEL Alvin ACT 2563 13 197.15 6 11 DEEGAN Lousie NSW 2647 15 176.47 8
12 ZUMBO Tony NSW 2752 14 196.57 9 12 OLIVER Samantha PF 2801 16 175.06 9
13 MARKS Zach NT 2749 14 196.36 9 13 FERGUSON Shelley SA 2622 15 174.80 7
14 ROWE Casey PF 3134 16 195.88 9 14 LANE Vanessa GF 2620 15 174.67 7
15 STEVENS Justin Vic 2736 14 195.43 7 15 QUIRKE Jackie ACT 2769 16 173.06 9
16 HILL Jarrod SA 2931 15 195.40 6 16 BARLOW Cassie SA 2560 15 170.67 8
17 BARLOW Ben SA 2732 14 195.14 8 17 COOK Kerry SA 2547 15 169.80 6
18 ROUSELL Chris PF 2525 13 194.23 5 18 PETRIS Rhiannon PF 2712 16 169.50 11
19 STEVENSON Paul SQ 2134 11 194.00 7 19 GUNN Krystal Vic 2023 12 168.58 6
20 DOWTON John GF 2908 15 193.87 7 20 FINLAY Mary SA 1512 9 168.00 6
21 WALKER Murray NSW 2713 14 193.79 6 21 CARLSSON Kirsten Vic 2182 13 167.85 7.5
22 MISENER Mike NQ 3087 16 192.94 7 22 OLSEN Jo SQ 2171 13 167.00 5
23 SPROULE Craig ACT 2109 11 191.73 7 23 WHITE Kathryn NT 2166 13 166.62 6
24 SUTTON Tony NSW 2483 13 191.00 6 24 TABRETT Sue Tas 2305 14 164.64 8
25 TABRETT Martin Tas 2077 11 188.82 6 25 COWAN Cherylynn NT 2287 14 163.36 7
26 COOK Brad NSW 2440 13 187.69 8 26 RICHARDSON Christina GF 2390 15 159.33 5
27 HARRIS Dean GF 2396 13 184.31 8 27 MINUTELLO Loretta NQ 2531 16 158.19 5.5
28 RUANE Beau GF 2935 16 183.44 6 28 DOWTON Ros NSW 1738 11 158.00 9
29 KEENAN James Vic 2162 12 180.17 6 29 STAIER Debbie ACT 1864 12 155.33 2.5
30 SMITH Steve Tas 2338 13 179.85 7 30 PARENTE Lisa GF 2172 14 155.14 4
31 STRANGWAYS Matthew NT 2321 13 178.54 3 31 LUM Helen NQ 1844 12 153.67 4
32 FERGUSON Alex SA 1776 10 177.60 5 32 HOGAN Toni ACT 1656 11 150.55 2
33 BROOMHALL Adrian Tas 2460 14 175.71 3 33 BAKER Heather NQ 1952 13 150.15 7
34 FRYER John NQ 2775 16 173.44 6 34 STANLEY Teresa Tas 1940 13 149.23 3
35 HINE Ronald SQ 1725 10 172.50 2 35 KNAGGS Lisa Tas 1776 12 148.00 2
36 KRINK Andrew NT 2563 15 170.87 5 36 BENNETTS Uschi NT 1604 11 145.82 2
37 BYRNES Harley NQ 2187 13 168.23 1 37 DYER Tess PF 1749 12 145.75 2
38 SIMPSON Matthew NT 1848 12 154.00 4 38 MURPHY Sharon PF 1455 10 145.50 3
39 COSTABILE Gino GF 1518 10 151.80 2 39 ARCHER Dallas GF 1402 10 140.20 3.5
40 CLARKE Graeme NQ 1211 9 134.56 0 40 BRADLEY-RYALLS Janet NQ 1714 13 131.85 3

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
2018 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge
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